		P.S.C. Ky Cancels P.S.C. Ky	. No
	Fancy Farm Water Distr	ict	
	OF		
	Fancy Farm, Kentucky		
	Rates, Rules and Regula		
	AT		
	Western portion of Grave	s Co.	
	Eastern portion of Carli	sle Co.	,
	Milburn Water District		
	Filed with PUBLIC SER		
		FORESTEED	
ISSUED	<u>8-29</u> , 19.9°	EFFECTIVE	9-29, 1990
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  OF KENTUCKY  EFFECTIVE	Fancy Farm Water  (Name of Ut	
	SEP 2 9 1990	Chairman	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (147	,	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MAY AND		

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Fancy Farm, KY
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 97-396
	Original SHEET NO. 1
Fancy Farm Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 95-359
Name of Issuing Corporation	
	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATIO	ON OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNI
The following rates are prescribed for Fancy Farm Water District. All other respectifically mentioned herein shall refer to the date of this order	rates and charges not emain the same as those in
Water rates: Monthly First 2000 gallons \$13.10 Minimum Next 3000 gallons 3.35 per 1000 Next 5000 gallons 3.18 per 1000	n bill D gallons
Next 5000 gallons       3.18 per 1000         Next 10000 gallons       2.98 per 1000         Over 20000 gallons       2.70 per 1000	gallons
Over people Bullion	
Whales and blother Deter	
Wholesale Water Rates City of Milburn 2.17 per 1000	
	gallons
City of Milburn 2.17 per 1000	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
City of Milburn 2.17 per 1000	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
City of Milburn 2.17 per 1000	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 16 1997
City of Milburn 2.17 per 1000	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 16 1997 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)
City of Milburn 2.17 per 1000	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 16 1997  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: Stephan Bu
City of Milburn 2.17 per 1000	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 16 1997  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: Stephand Buy SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION
City of Milburn 2.17 per 1000	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 16 1997  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: Stephand Buy

	FOR The section of th
	P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Sheet No.
ncy Farm Jater District	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No
	Sheet No.
RULES AND	REGULATIONS
	s are subject to change by the Fancy at any time subject to approval by the
1. Meters will be read between the	15th and 22nd of each month.
	nailed on the last day of each month. to be paid within 10 days or a 10%
3. All meters will be located on di	strict mains.
4. Complaints may be made to the Su may be appealed to the Commission	perintendeny of the Water District an oners.
5. Principal place of business is a	at the Sewer Plant located at Fancy Fa
<ol> <li>Mater bills may be paid at the G to the District, Fancy Farm, hy.</li> </ol>	raves Co. Bank of Fancy Farm or mail
7. An additional minimum will be ch dwelling on the same meter.	narged for any user with more than one
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
Returned Check Reconnect Fee Deposit	\$10.00 20.00 40.00 MAY 3 0 1997 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)
	DI. Jordan C. Meel
	BY: Gorden C. Neel FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  CANCELLED  JUL
ATE OF ISSUE	CANCELLED  JUL
ATE OF ISSUE	CANCELLED

	P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Sheet No
Fancy Farm Water District	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No
	Sheet No.
RULES	AND REGULATIONS
Billing Fo	ormat_
Fancy Farm Water District	Fancy Farm Water District P.O. BOX 238 FIRST CLASS MAIL
WALTER CURTSINGER METER # 467.0	FANCY FARM, KY 42039  502-623-6376  FANCY FARM, KY  PERMIT # 3
READDATE / / PRES 0	READDATE / / PRES 0
PAST 0 USEAGE 0	PAST 0 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
WATER 0.00 SEWER 0.00 SCHOOL 0.00	WATER 0.00 SEWER 0.00 SCHOOL 0.00 WALTER CURTSINGER JAN 17 1995
ADJUST 0.00 LATE 0.00	ADJUST 0.00
CREDIT 0.00 TOTAL DUE 0.00	CREDIT 0.00 TOTAL DUE 0.00 BY: Order C. Male
DUE DATE: 01/10/95	DUE DATE: 01/10/95 FOR THE PUBLIC SEALICE COMMISSION RATES AND CHARGES AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
PLEASE RETURN THIS	AFTER THE 10TH OF THE MONTH ADD 10 PERCENT
STUB WITH YOUR REMITTANCE	PENALTY.
	CANCELLED
	JUL
TE OF ISSUE Month Day Year	DATE EFFECTIVE January 11, 1995  Month Day Yea
SUED BY	Monda Day
Name of Officer	Title Address

Fancy Farm, Ky.

## form for filing Rate Schedules

in Cage No.

	v=	CLASSI	FICATION OF	SERVICE		RATE PER UNIT
		Corporation			SHEET NO.	•
Fancy	Farm Wa	ater District		P.S.C. NO.	SHEET NO.	-
JOIN LOI	LITTING	Mace benedates		Commun	nity, Town	or City

#### DEPOSITS

The Company may require a minimum cash deposit or other guaranty to secure payment of bills.

Service may be refused or discontinued for failure to pay the requested deposit. Interest, as prescribed by KRS 278.460, will be paid annually either by refund or credit to the customer's bill, except that no refund or credit will be made if the customer's bill is delinquent on the anniversary date of the deposit.

The deposit may be waived upon a customer's showing of satisfactory credit or payment history, and required deposits will be returned after one (1) year if the customer has established a satisfactory payment record for that period. If a deposit has been waived or returned and the customer fails to maintain a satisfactory payment record, a deposit may then be required. The Company may require a deposit in addition to the initial deposit if the customer's classification of service changes or if there is a substantial change in usage. Upon termination of service, the deposit, any principal amounts, and any interest earned and owing will be credited to the final bill with any remainder refunded to the customer.

In determining whether a deposit will be required or waived, the following criteria will be considered:

- 1. Previous payment history with the Company. If the customer has no previous history with the Company, statements from other utilities, banks, etc. may be presented by the customer as evidence of good credit.
  - 2. Whether the customer has an established income or line of credit.
- Length of time the customer has resided or been located in the area.
  - Whether the customer owns property in the area.
- 5. Whether the customer has filed bankruptcy proceedings within the last seven years.
- 6. Whether another customer with a good payment history is willing to sign as a guarantor for an amount equal to the required deposit.
- If a deposit is held longer than 18 months, the deposit will be recalculated at the customer's request based on the customer's actual usage. If the deposit on account differs from the recalculated amount by more than \$10.00 for a residential customer or POBLIC ENTRECOMMENTAL NO non-residential customer, the Company may collect any under payment and shall refund any overpayment by check or credit to the customer of the recalculation.

DATE OF ISSUE, May 7, 1992

ISSUED BY Jenn to low TITLE Chairman

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Section (1)

Kentucky

dated '

prm	for	filing	Rate	Schedules
-----	-----	--------	------	-----------

ame o	f Is	suing	Cor	pora	tion
Fanc	y Fa	rm .va	ater	Dis	trict

FOR Fancy	Farm	, Ky.			
P.S.C. NO.	nity,	Town	or	City	
DATE OF THE PERSON OF T	SHEET		1000	ar marks	
CANCELLING	P.S.C SHEET		_		. 10

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY

CLASSIFI		

RATE PER UNIT

#### MONITORING OF CUSTOMER USAGE

At least once annually the Company will monitor the usage of each customer according to the following procedure:

- 1. The customer's annual usage for the most recent 12-month period will be compared with the annual usage for the 12 months immediately preceding that period.
- 2. If the annual usage for the two periods are substantially the same or if any difference is known to be attributed to unique circumstances, such as unusual weather conditions, common to all customers, no further review will be done.
- 3. If the annual usages differ by 40 percent or more and cannot be attributed to a readily identified common cause, the Company will compare the customer's monthly usage records for the 12-month period with the monthly usage for the same months of the preceding year.
- 4. If the cause for the usage deviation cannot be determined from analysis of the customer's meter reading and billing records, the Company will contact the customer by telephone or in writing to determine whether there have been changes such as different number of household members or work staff, additional or different appliances, changes in business volume, or known leaks in the customer's service line.
- 5. Where the deviation is not otherwise explained, the Company will test the customer's meter to determine whether it shows an average error greater than 2 percent fast or slow.
- 6. The Company will notify the customers of the investigation, its findings, and any refunds or backbilling in accordance with 807 KAR 5:006, Section 10(4) and (5).

In addition to the annual monitoring, the Company will immediately investigate usage deviations brought to its attention as a result of its on-going meter reading or billing processes or customer inquiry.

			EFFECTIVE
		JUL	JUN 1 0 1992
SUED BY J lenn Wilson Wilson	DATE TITL		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011, SECTION 9 (1)
Issued by authority of an Order Kentucky in Case No. dated	r of the	Public Serv	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
		•	

## 10

form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR Fancy Farm, Ky.  Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO.			
Fancy Farm Water District Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO.			
CLASSIFICATION O	F SERVICE RATE PER UNIT			

# Equal Deposits

All

(Insert above: Business/Commercial or residential or all)Customers will pay equal deposits in the amount of \$ 400 . This amount does not exceed the average bill of residential customers served by the Company'and is equal to 2/12 of the average annual bill. [3/12 where bills are rendered bimonthly or 4/12 where bills are rendered quarterly.]

> PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

> > JUN 1 0 1992

DATE OF ISSUE hay 7, 1992	DATE EFFECTIVESUANT TO 80796AR 5:011
Name of Officer	
Issued by authority of an Order	of the Public Service Commission of Public Service Commission MANAGER
Kentucky	, COMMISSION MANAGER

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO.
FANCY Farm Water District Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.
	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
•	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
	PER UNII
	SEWER SCHOOL TOTAL ACCOUNT NUMBER DU
O ARREARS PENALTY PRESENT PREVIOUS GALLONS WATER READING READING USED CHARGES	SEWER SCHOOL TOTAL CHARGES NUMBER NUMBER DU
ъг !	SERVICE TO
l L	SERVICE TO
	MONTH DAY YEAR
L T	MONTH DAY YEAR
KEEP THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS Add penalty of 10% if payment is not mailed by 10th of Month.	RETURN THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT
KEEP THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS Add penalty of 10% if payment is not mailed	RETURN THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT
KEEP THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS Add penalty of 10% if payment is not mailed by 10th of Month.	RETURN THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT
KEEP THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS Add penalty of 10% if payment is not mailed by 10th of Month.	RETURN THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
KEEP THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS Add penalty of 10% if payment is not mailed by 10th of Month.	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  JUL 1 0 1992
KEEP THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS Add penalty of 10% if payment is not mailed by 10th of Month.  RATES + Charges Available upon	RETURN THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  JUN 1 0 1992